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ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF LAW

SURVEY OBIJECTIVES

= Create the most comprehensive survey about leadership

and governance models of smaller and mid-size US law firms

= Provide important bench-marking data to help firm leaders be

more effective in their challenging, often ill-defined, roles

= Determine how firms select their leaders and what firm leaders

do in their increasingly important roles

= Understand the strategic priorities of smaller and mid-size US law

firms, including their investments in marketing and technology
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ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF LAW

SURVEY METHODOLOGY

= Confidential, online survey with 40 questions

= 154 law firm leaders participated

= Firms ranging in size from 10-200 lawyers
= Powered by Jaffe and TheRemsenGroup

= Conducted in April 2017
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How MANY LAWYERS
PRACTICE AT YOUR FIRM?
{by number of lawyers)

60 1 53

50 -

40 34

30 4 24

0 14 13 15
i | | |
o ; ; : ; ; :

<10 11-25  25-4C 4175 76-135 > 135
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ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF LAW

WHiICH TERM BEST DESCRIBES
YouR FIRM’S CURRENT PRACTICE

B Full-Service Commerdal Firm

u Seversl Recognized Practice Areas

1 Single-Practice Boutique Firm
PleintifPs/Consumer Firm

Insurance Defense Firm
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ABOUT YOU AND
YOUR ROLE AS FIRM LEADER
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ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF LAW

WHAT IS YOUR TITLE?

7%

69%
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How LonG HAVE YOU SERVED
IN THE LEADERSHIP ROLE AT YOUR FIRM?

16%
.

<lyear 1-2years 3-Syears 6-1Cyears >10vyears

T TIIL
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ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF LAW

Do You HavE A
FORMAL JOB DESCRIPTION?

9%

B Yes, In writing and we follow it
H Yes, but not closely followed
Ne

Work in progress
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IF Yes, How Do You FeeL AsouT IT?

B Glad. It gives me guldeance.

m Wish firm pald more attention to It.
Wish | didn’t have one.
Gther
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ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF LAW

IF No, Do You WANT ONE?

85%
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ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF LAW

How DOES YOUR FIRM
SELECT ITS MANAGING PARTNER?

B Formal Hecton Process

¥ Rotation Among Equity Partners

1 By Consensus w/out Election
Founding Pariner Siill in Charge
Other
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ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF LAW

WHAT IS THE LENGTH
THE MANAGING PARTNER’S TERM?

80% 55%
50%
40% -
30% -
20%
0%
10% 1 9% B% I 8%
ol M . —
1 year 2 years 3 years Not Other
Defined
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1% 3%
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ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF LAW

ARE THERE TERM LIMITS?

92%

1term 2 terms

Jaite

No Term Other
Limit
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ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF LAW

WHAT ARE YOUR MOST IMPORTANT

CONTRIBUTIONS AS FIRM LEADER?
{Rate on 1-7 scale. 7 is the highest.)

Consensus Building ] 518
Strategic Objectives 1 512
Change Agent 1 T 484
Day-to-Day Operations 1 T 423
Tough Decisions/Accountability 1 T aas
Rainmaking 1 I 331
Billable Hours/ Collections -! 0 208
o 2 . 6
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ARE You GROOMING YOUR SUCCESSOR?

o Yes
o Mo
Somewhat
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ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF LAW

Do You ENIOY THE LEADERSHIP ROLE?

(Rank on 1-7 scale. 1= love it. 7= hate it.)

45% - 4%

35% -

25% 1 20%
20% - | 15%

15% 12%
%
™
1%
I I | X
T T T T T
2 3 4 5 5

7

1
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ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF LAW

ABOUT YOUR FIRM’S
GOVERNANCE MODEL
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ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF LAW

WHiICH TERM BEST DESCRIBES
YOuR FIRM’s GOVERNANCE MODEL

N Benevolent Dictatorship
W Established Oligopoly
" Reprasantativa Demecracy

Open Democracy
Office Sharing Arrangement
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How OFTEN DO FIRM OWNERS
MEET FOR DECISION-MAKING PURPOSES?

31%

19%

14%
111%
a% 4% a% 4% 3%

W 9 W % W W 8 wm
P
Jd* fd’f g

35%
30%
25%
m .
15%
10%
5%
%
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ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF LAW

DOES YOUR FIRM ADMINISTRATOR
ATTEND PARTNERSHIP MEETINGS?

10% 2% gq  10%

TRILEE

Active Presemt,Not LUmited = Rae No Other
PFartidpant  Acthwe  Partikdaton
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ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF LAW

DoEs YOUR FIRM HAVE AN
ExecunivE/ MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE?

N Yas
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ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF LAW

IF YES, HOW OFTEN DOES IT MEET?

18%

TILTTIIY
g
8

T T .'. .““u.
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ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF LAW

DOES YOUR FIRM ADMINISTRATOR ATTEND
EXec/MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE MEETINGS?

T 71%

TLTLILIL
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ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF LAW

IF YES, IS THERE “FORCED” REPRESENTATION?

12% B Yes, by Practice Area
pre ® Yes, by Office
o Yes, by Seniority
Yes, by Two or More Criteria
No
74% Other

J < heRemsenGroug
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IF YES, IS THERE A
SEPARATE COMPENSATION COMMITTEE?

o Yes
55%
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ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF LAW

DoEs YOUR FIRM HAVE FIRM RETREATS?

40%
a5%
30%
25%
20% - 16%
15%
10%
5%
a%

13%
8%
- | |
, 4 3 4 A W

ldare then Annusl EveryTwe EveryThree- More them My
Oneffear Yearn FvaYears  Fle Yoarn
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ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF LAW

DoEs YOUR FIRM
PROVIDE LEADERSHIP TRAINING?

u Yes
" Ne

Work in Progress
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ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF LAW

IF YES, BRIEFLY DESCRIBE
LEADERSHIP TRAINING AT YOUR FIRM

= Qutside consultant

= Successors “shadow” predecessors

= External meetings and conferences

= Internal meetings and training sessions

= Assignments to chair important projects and initiatives
= Self-selected mentorship program

= Recommended reading: Books and articles

hﬁe heRemsenGroug
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ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF LAW

HAVE THERE BEEN CHANGES TO YOUR FIRM’S
GOVERNANCE MODEL IN THE LAST FIVE YEARS?

Significantly More Structure g%
Somewhat More Structure 34%
About the Same 54%
Somewhat Less Structure 3%
Significantly Less Structure | 0%
0% 1% 20% 30% 4% S0% 60%
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ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF LAW

DoEs YOuR FIRM HAVE
A MuLTI-TIERED PARTNERSHIP STRUCTURE?

B Yes. Longer than five years

B Yes. Relatively new.
Yes. Considering eliminating it
No. But considering it.

No, Don't want it.

hﬁ:e heRemsenGiour
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ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF LAW

HAs YOUR FIRM CLEARLY ARTICULATED THE

CRITERIA TO BECOME A FIRM OWNER?
{Rank on 1-7 scale. 1= Very clear. 7= Very unclear)

30%

25%
5% - 21%
20% -
15% 15%
15% - 1%
10% - %
o | | 4%
o . |
1 2 3 L} 5 [ 7
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ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF LAW

ABOUT YOUR
FIRM’S PROFITABILITY

hﬁe heRemsenGroug
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ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF LAW

BIGGEST CHALLENGES TO IMPROVE FIRM PROFIT

{Select your firm’s top three priorities.)
Lawyer Productivity I - ]
B
E— )
T e
.
%
=
T 24
A
oz
Il 15
a7

Pressure on Rates

Competiton - Law Firms
Retiring Senior Lawyers
Marketing/Technology
Office Space

In-House Law Dept
Demanding Clients
Associate Salaries

Less Client Loyaity

Competition - Nan-Law Firms

-
4
4
4
4
.|
.|
4
.|
4
-
4
t
]

20 40 60 8
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ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF LAW

Has Your FIRM CHANGED How
IT PRICES SERVICES IN LAST FIVE YEARS?

B Yes, in a significant way

28%
1 Yes, In a moderate way

In a vary limitad way

a2% No

hﬁe heRemsenGroug
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ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF LAW

MosST FREQUENT PRICING STRATEGIES
(Select your firm's top three methods.)

Flat/Fixed Fee | 83
Blended Rates 1 7B
Task-Based Billing 1 35
Contingency 1 - 33
Discounted Rates 1 28
Monthly Retainer 1 26
Capped Fee 1 24
Other 1 19
t T T T T ]
[+] 20 40 60 80 100
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ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF LAW

ABOUT YOUR FIRM’S
PLANS FOR THE FUTURE

hﬁe heRemsenGroug
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ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF LAW

DoEs YOUR FIRM HAVE
A WRITTEN FIRM-WIDE STRATEGIC PLAN?
19% B Yes. Longer than flve years.
1 Yes. Relatively new.
No. But considuring it.

No. Don't need one.

Jaﬁe heRemsenGiour
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ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF LAW

IF YES, HOW IS YOUR FIRM

DOING ON IMPLEMENTATION?
6% 55%
m -
4% - 34%
m -
20% -
10%
10% 1 | 2%
0% T T T =
Excellent  Very Good Falr Poor
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ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF LAW

IF YES, HAS STRATEGIC PLANNING
IMPROVED YOUR FIRM'S PERFORMANCE?

50% aa%
45% -
m_
3% 1 30%
m-
25% 21%
m-
15%
10% - 5%
il 1
o% . . :

Yes. Strong  Yes. Some Uncertain. No
Cormrslation. Comrelstion. Herd to Tell. Improvement.
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ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF LAW

IF No,
WHAT’Ss YOUR OPINION AS FIRM LEADER?

B | don't think we reed one,

H I'msold, but not my partners.
1 We're busy. No time to plan.

Too expensive with litde ROL.

Never thought much about it

hﬁe heRemsenGroug
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MOST IMPORTANT STRATEGIC PRIORITIES
{Select your firm's top three priorities.}

Marketing/Business Development :; e 110
Improved Lawyer Productivity ] 58
Succession Planning ] i 56
Growth - Selected Practice Areas ] 53
Cohesive, Firm Culture ] i 51
Associate Development ] o 42
Invest in Technology ] w0
Standardized Process/Procedure ] 116
‘Generational Issues ] 18
Other W5
T T T 1
[+] 50 100 150
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ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF LAW

ABOUT YOUR FIRM’S
MARKETING AND BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT

hﬁe heRemsenGroug

© 2017, TheRemsenGroup



The MPF 2017 Law Firm Leadership & Governance Survey
154 Law Firm Leaders — April 2017

ngng Partner Forum®

ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF LAW

DoEes YOUR FIRM HAVE
THESE MARKETING FUNCTIONS?

0%
iTh

I-u'u-h.'u-h.
Partmar Cammiktss D
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ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF LAW

Dokes YOUR FIRM HAVE SUPPORT STAFF TO
ASSIST LAWYERS WITH BIZDEV ACTIVITIES?

9%
B Yes. We have in-house staff.
I Yes. We outsource .
33%
No
Work in progress

heRemsenGroug
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ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF LAW

CONTRIBUTIONS OF
BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT STAFF

RFP Responses |58
58
56
T4

. 3

Prep for Sales Pitches
Market Research
Training/Coaching
Leads and Prospects
Client Feedback

M 17
16
T

20 40 60 80

Client Meetings - Active

o 4+ -~ L L L o 4
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ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF LAW

ABOUT YOUR FIRM’S INVESTMENT IN
MARKETING AND BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT

hﬁe heRemsenGroug
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ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF LAW

WEBSITE AND INTERNET MARKETING
(Total Investment 2017 vs. 2016)

Significantly Higher (+25% or more) 206
Moderately Higher (+11-25%) 23
Scmewhat Higher (+2-10%) 32
Abaut the Same 59

Somewhat Lower (—2-10%) | 2
Moderately Lower (-11-25%) | D
Significantly Lower (—~25% or more} | O

0 20 40 60 80
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ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF LAW

FIRM EVENTS AND SEMINARS
(Total Investment 2017 vs. 2016)

Significartly Higher (+25% or more) 3
Moderately Higher (+11-25%) 1&
Semewhat Higher (+2-10%) 34

About the Same 74
Somewhat Lower (—2-10%) 6
Moderately Lower (-11-25%) ] 2
Significantly Lower (-25% ormore} § 1

1] 20 40 60 80
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ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF LAW

BRANDING AND CONTENT MARKETING
({Total Investment 2017 vs. 2016)

Significantly Higher {(+25% or more) [}

Moderately Higher (+11-25%) 15
Sornewhat Higher (+2-10%) 38
About the Same 67
Somewtat Lower (—2-10%) 7
Moderately Lower (-11-25%) ] 2
Significantly Lower (~25% or more) | D

0 20 40 60 80
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ngng Partner Forum®

ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF LAW

ORGANIZATIONAL INVOLVEMENT
(Total Investment 2017 vs. 2016)

Significartly Higher (+25% or more) | 2
Moderately Higher (+11-25%) 13
Somewhat Higher (+2-10%) 40

About the Same 75
Somewhat Lower (—2-10%) 4
Moderately Lower (—11-25%) | 0
Significantly Lower (-25% or more} | D

1] 20 40 60 80
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ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF LAW

CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTIONS
(Total Investment 2017 vs. 2016)

Significantly Higher (+25% or more) | 1
Moderately Higher {(+11-25%) 9
Somewhat Higher (+2-10%) 10
About the Same 102
Somewhat Lower [(—2-10%) 7
Moderately Lower (-11-25%) || 3

Significantly Lower (—25% or more) | 1

hffe TheRemsenGroug
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ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF LAW

RANKINGS AND DIRECTORIES
(Total Investment 2017 vs. 2016)

Significantly Higher (+25% or more} | D
Moderately Higher (+11-25%) [l 3
Somewhat Higher (+2-10%) 25

About the Same 77
Somewhat Lower (—2-10%) 18
Moderately Lower (-11-25%) 7
Significantly Lower {—25% or more) 6

hffe TheRemsenGroug
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MARKETING STAFF
({Total Investment 2017 vs. 2016)

Significantly Higher (+-25% or more) a2
Moderately Higher (+11-25%) 6
Somewhat Higher (+2-10%) 18
About the Same
Somewhat Lower {—2-10%) 7
Moderately Lower (-11-25%) | 1

Significantly Lower {—25% or more) 4

ngng Partner Forum®

ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF LAW

0 20

Jaiie

TheRemsenGroug

LAWYER SALES TRAINING
(Total Investment 2017 vs. 2016)

Significantly Higher (+25% or more) 3

ngng Partner Forum®

ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF LAW

Moderately Higher (+11-25%) 10
Somewhat Higher (+2-10%) 13
About the Same 88
Somewhat Lower (—2-10%) 4
Moderately Lower (-11-25%) § 3
Significantly Lower (-25% ormore) § 2
0 2 © @ 1w

Jaife

TheRemsenGroug

© 2017, TheRemsenGroup

28




The MPF 2017 Law Firm Leadership & Governance Survey
154 Law Firm Leaders — April 2017

ngng Partner Forum®

ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF LAW

YOUR FIRM’S INVESTMENT IN
TECHNOLOGY AND INFORMATION SYSTEMS

hffe heRemsenGioug
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ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF LAW

CASE MANAGEMENT SOFTWARE
(Total Investment 2017 vs. 2016)

Significartly Higher (+25% or more) 12
Moderately Higher (+11-25%) 1&

Somewhat Higher (+2-10%) 25

About the Same 74
Somewhat Lower (—2-10%) 3
Moderately Lower (—11-25%) | 0
Significantty Lower (-25% or more) | D

hffe heRemsenGioug
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ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF LAW

CYBER SECURITY
({Total Investment 2017 vs. 2016)

Significantly Higher (+25% or more) 16
Moderately Higher (+11-25%) 23
Somewhat Higher (+2-10%) 58
Abaut the Same 34
Sormewhat Lower (-2-10%) 1
Moderately Lower (-11-25%) ] 2

Significantly Lower (-25% or more) | D

0 20 40 60 80
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ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF LAW

ELECTRONIC DISCOVERY
(Total Investment 2017 vs. 2016)

Significantly Higher (+25% or more} | 1
Moderately Higher {+11-25%) 17
Somewhat Higher (+2-10%) 27

About the Same 82
Somewhet Lower (-2-10%) = 3
Moderately Lower (-11-25%) | 1
Significantly Lower (-25% or more) | O

hffe TheRemsenGroug
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({Total Investment 2017 vs. 2016)

Significantly Higher {(+25% or more) 12

Moderately Higher (+11-25%) 16
Sornewhat Higher (+2-10%)
About the Same
Somewtat Lower (—2-10%) 4
Moderately Lower (-11-25%) | O
Significantly Lower (-25% or more) || 1

ngng Partner Forum®

ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF LAW

WEBSITE AND INTERNET MARKETING

45
58

0 20

Jaiie

TheRemsenGroug

ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE
(Total Investment 2017 vs. 2016)

Significantly Higher (+25% or more} | D
Moderately Higher {(+11-25%) || 1
Somewhat Higher (+2-10%) 7
About the Same
Somewhat Lower (—2-10%) | 0

Moderately Lower (-11-25%)
Significantly Lower (-25% or more)

ngng Partner Forum®

ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF LAW

89

20

= 4
o

Jaife
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CRM AND DATABASE
({Total Investment 2017 vs. 2016)

Significantly Higher {+25% or mone) 3

Moderately Higher (+11-25%) 6
Somewhat Higher (+2-10%) 20
About the Same
Somewhat Lower (—2-10%) | 3
Moderately Lower (—11-25%) | 1
Significantly Lower (-25% or more) | D

ngng Partner Forum®

ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF LAW

80

hffe TheRemsenGroug

80 100

COMPETITIVE INTELLIGENCE
(Total Investment 2017 vs. 2016)

Significantly Higher (+25% or more} | D
Moderately Higher (+11-25%) [l 3
Somewhat Higher (+2-10%) 6
About the Same
Somewhat Lower (—2-10%) | 0

Modterately Lower (~11-25%) | 2
Significantly Lower (-25% or more) | O

ngng Partner Forum®

ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF LAW

92

hffe TheRemsenGroug
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ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF LAW

LEGAL RESEARCH
(Total Investment 2017 vs. 2016)

Significantly Higher (+25% or more) | 0
Moderately Higher {(+11-25%) B
Scmewhat Higher (+2-10%) 20

About the Same 91
Somewhat Lower (—2-10%) 10

Moderately Lower (-11-25%) [ 3
Significantly Lower (-25% or more) | 0

0 20 40 60 &0 100
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ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF LAW

How Do You FeEL
ABOUT YOUR FIRM’S FUTURE?

B Highly Optimistic

o Somewhst Optimistic
Not Sure. Work to Do.

Somewhat Pessimistic

hﬁe heRemsenGroug
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ngng Partner Forum®

ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF LAW

CONTACT Us

John Remsen, Jr.
404.885.9100

JRemsen@TheRemsenGroup.com
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